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February 20, 2009

PARTIES OF RECORD
ACC DOCKET NO. E-01345A-08-0172
(ARIZONA PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY - GENERAL RATE CASE)
Re:  Fourth Notice of Settlement Discussions; Docket No. E-01345A-08-0172
Dear Parties of Record:
At the request of Staff and RUCO, the settlement meeting, which had been previously noticed

for February 23, 2009 at 9:30 a.m., has been moved to February 25, 2009 at 9:30 a.m. The meeting will
be held in the Second Floor Conference Room at the Offices of the Arizona Corporation Commission.

Parties who cannot attend in person are encouraged to participate telephonically. APS has
recently sent out contact information by e-mail for the February 25 settlement conference. Please also

contact me should you have any questions about this Fourth Notice

Thomas L. Mumaw

Arizona Corporation f‘Wm%lon
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Law Department, 400 North Fifth Street, Mail Station 8695, Phoenix, AZ 85004-3992
Phone: (602) 250-2052 - Facsimile (602) 250-3393
E-mail: Thomas.Mumaw@pinnaclewest.com




Copies of the foregoing emailed or mailed
This 20th day of February 2009 to:

Emest G. Johnson

Director, Utilities Division
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, AZ 85007
ejohnson(@cc.state.az.us

Maureen Scott

Legal Division

Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, AZ 85007
mscott@azce.gov

Janet Wagner

Legal Division

Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, AZ 85007
jwagner(@azcc.gov

Terri Ford

Utilities Division

Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, AZ 85007
tford@azcc.gov

Barbara Keene

Utilities Division

Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, AZ 85007
bKeene@cc.state.az.us

Daniel Pozefsky

Chief Counsel

RUCO

1110 West Washington, Suite 220
Phoenix, AZ 85007
dpozefsky@azruco.com

William A. Rigsby

RUCO

1110 West Washington, Suite 220
Phoenix, AZ 85007
brigsby@azruco.gov

Tina Gamble

RUCO

1110 West Washington, Suite 220
Phoenix, AZ 85007
egamble(@azruco.gov

C. Webb Crockett

Fennemore Craig

3003 North Central, Suite 2600
Phoenix, AZ 85012-2913

wcerocket@fclaw.com

Kevin Higgins

Energy Strategies, LLC

215 South State Street, Suite 200
Salt Lake City, UT 84111

khiggins@energystrat.com

Michael L. Kurtz

Boehm, Kurt & Lowry

36 East Seventh Street, Suite 2110
Cincinnati, OH 45202
mkurtz@BKLlawfirm.com

Kurt J. Boehm

Boehm, Kurt & Lowry

36 East Seventh Street, Suite 2110
Cincinnati, OH 45202
kboehm@BKI lawfirm.com

The Kroger Company

Dennis George

Attn: Corporate Energy Manager (G09)
1014 Vine Street

Cincinnati, OH 45202
dgeorge@kroger.com

Stephen J. Baron

J. Kennedy & Associates
570 Colonial Park Drive
Suite 305

Roswell, GA 30075

sbaron@jkenn.com

Theodore Roberts

Sempra Energy Law Department
101 Ash Street, H Q 13D

San Diego, CA 92101-3017
TRoberts@sempra.com

Lawrence V. Robertson, Jr.
2247 E. Frontage Road
Tubac, AZ 85646
tubaclawyer@aol.com




Michael A. Curtis

501 East Thomas Road
Phoenix, AZ 85012
mecurtis401@aol.com

William P. Sullivan

501 East Thomas Road
Phoenix, AZ 85012
wsullivan@cgsuslaw.com

Larry K. Udall

501 East Thomas Road
Phoenix, AZ 85012
ludall@cgsuslaw.com

Michael Grant

Gallagher & Kennedy,

2575 East Camelbac Road
Phoenix, AZ 85016
MMG@gknet.com

Gary Yaquinto

Arizona Investment Council
2100 North Central, Suite 210
Phoenix, AZ 85004
gyaquinto(@arizonaic.org

David Berry

Western Resource Advocates
P.O. Box 1064

Scottsdale, AZ 85252-1064
azbluhill@aol.com

Tim Hogan

Arizona Center for Law in the Public Interest
202 East McDowell Road

Suite 153

Phoenix, AZ 85004

thogan@aclpi.org

Jeff Schlegel

SWEEP Arizona Representative
1167 W. Samalayuca Dr.
Tucson, AZ 85704-3224
schlegelj@aol.com

Jay I. Moyes

MOYES, SELLERS, & SIMS

1850 North Central Avenue, Suite 1100
Phoenix, AZ 85004
jimoves@lawms.com

Karen Nally

MOYES, SELLERS, & SIMS

1850 North Central Avenue, Suite 1100
Phoenix, AZ 85004
kenally@lawms.com

Jeffrey J. Woner
K.R. Saline & Assoc., PLC
160 N. Pasadena, Suite 101
Mesa, AZ 85201

jiw@krsaline.com

Scott Canty

General Counsel the Hopi Tribe
P.O. Box 123

Kykotsmovi, AZ 86039
Scanty0856@aol.com

Cynthia Zwick
1940 E. Luke Ave
Phoenix, AZ 85016
czwick(@azcaa.org

Nicholas J. ]:Zhnoch

349 North 4™ Ave
Phoenix, AZ 85003
nick@lubinandenoch.com

Karen S. White, Esq

Air Force Ut111ty Litigation &
Negotiation Team
AFLOA/JACL-ULT

139 Barnes Drive

Tyndall AFB, FL. 32403
karen.white@tyndall.af.mil

Amanda Ormond
Interwest Energy Alliance
7650 S. McClintock

Suite 103-282

Tempe, AZ 85284
asormond@msn.com

Douglas V. Fant

Law Offices of Douglas V. Fant
3655 W. Anthem Dr.

Suite A-109 PMB 411

Anthem, AZ 85086
dfantlaw@earthlink.net

Barbara Wylhe-Pecora
27458 N. 129" Drive
Peoria, AZ 85383

bwylliepecora@yahoo.com



